
*****************************************************************************
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles
 
This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/21/2024
*****************************************************************************

Council File Number
12-1470

Title
2012 Housing Studies and Services / Professional Services Contracts / Request for Qualifications
(RFQ)

Last Change Date Expiration Date
09/02/2015 08/26/2017

Reference Numbers
Prior Council Files: 08-2742; 05-0576,Related Council File: 12-0600,City Administrative Officer
Reporst: 0220-00540-1008; 0150-08646-0004,Contracts: C-121428; C-120257; C-122183;
C-123906; C-125236

Initiated by
Mayor

Action History for Council File 12-1470
Date Activity
09/02/2015 Council action final. 
09/02/2015 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk. 
08/28/2015 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is September 8, 2015. 
08/26/2015 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
08/25/2015 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0220-00540-1143, dated August 25, 2015, relative
to the execution of a Supplemental Agreement (C-121428) with Christine Minnehan
and Associates to provide analysis services related to the proposed federal, state and
local legislation, regulations and policies which affect housing issues in the City.. 

08/25/2015 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Housing Committee. 
08/24/2015 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on August 26, 2015. 
06/11/2015 Housing and Community Investment Department document(s) referred to Housing

Committee. 
06/11/2015 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Housing and Community Investment Department report, dated June 9, 2015, relative
to a request for approval to execute amendment to the legislation and regulations
contract with Christine Minnehan and Associates for providing consulting services to
identify impacts of various state and local housing legislation, regulations, and policies
on Los Angeles residents and City operations. 

05/08/2013 Council action final. 
05/07/2013 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk. 
05/03/2013 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is May 13, 2013. 
05/01/2013 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
04/22/2013 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on May 1, 2013. 
04/17/2013 Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee approved item(s) . 
04/12/2013 Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee scheduled item for

committee meeting on April 17, 2013. 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Page 1 of 2

https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=12-1470
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=12-1470


03/27/2013 Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee continued item to/for a
date to be determined due to meeting cancellation. 

03/26/2013 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Housing, Community and Economic
Development Committee. 

03/26/2013 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0150-08646-0004, dated March 26, 2013, relative to
a report back regarding the competitive process undertaken to award a personal
services contract to S. Groner Associates, Incorporated and a request for authorization
to execute the contract. 

03/22/2013 Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee scheduled item for
committee meeting on March 27, 2013. 

03/06/2013 Housing Department document(s) referred to Housing, Community and Economic
Development Committee. 

03/06/2013 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Housing Department report, dated February 26, 2013, relative to a report back
regarding the competitive process undertaken to award a Professional Services
Agreement (PSA) to S. Groner Associates, Incorporated. 

11/09/2012 Council action final. 
11/08/2012 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk. 
11/06/2012 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is November 16, 2012. 
11/06/2012 Council adopted item forthwith. 
10/31/2012 Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee approved item(s)

(recommendations in the City Administrative Officer report). 
10/31/2012 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Housing, Community and Economic

Development Committee. 
10/31/2012 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0220-00540-1008, dated October 31, 2012,
submitted in Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee, relative to
a request for approval of qualified list for 2012-13 Housing Studies and Services
Request for Qualifications (RFQ). 

10/31/2012 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on November 6, 2012. 
10/26/2012 Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee scheduled item for

committee meeting on October 31, 2012. 
09/14/2012 Housing Department document(s) referred to Housing, Community and Economic

Development Committee. 
09/14/2012 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Housing Department report, dated September 6, 2012, relative to the Housing Studies
and Services qualified list of proposers, and the execution of three professional
services contracts. 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Page 2 of 2


